

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2139 OF 2024

Mehul Ashok MaroliaAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4360 OF 2024

In

Cr. Anticipatory Bail Appln. 2139 OF 2024

Yogendra Subhash SinghPETITIONER

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3908 OF 2024

In

Cr. Anticipatory Bail Appln. 2139 OF 2024

Yogendra Subhash SinghPETITIONER

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr. O. R. Tiwari for Intervenor

Mr. Dinesh J. Haldankar APP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 20th January, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/01/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)