

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2139 OF 2024

Mehul Ashok MaroliaAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4360 OF 2024

In

Cr. Anticipatory Bail Appln. 2139 OF 2024

Yogendra Subhash SinghPETITIONER

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3908 OF 2024

In

Cr. Anticipatory Bail Appln. 2139 OF 2024

Yogendra Subhash SinghPETITIONER

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr. Kapil Dave for Applicant

None for Applicant in IA-4360/24 and IA-3908/24

Mr. Yogendra S. Singh, Complainant in Person (Present in Court)

Mr. Maruti Hirve, PSI, Charkop Police Station present

Mr. Abhay S. Salgaonkar APP, for Respondent/State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 3rd February, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/02/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)