

sg

12.aba2139-24.docx

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Anticipatory Bail Application No.2139 of 2024

Mehul Ashok Marolia ... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

With

Interim Application No.4360 of 2024

In

Anticipatory Bail Application No.2139 of 2024

Yogendra Subhash Singh ... Applicant

In the matter between

Mehul Ashok Marolia ... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr Kapil Dave, for the applicant.

Mr Prashant Jadhav, APP, for the respondent/State.

Ms Tahiya Sayyed, a/w. Nazmin Shaikh, for the intervenor.

PSI Hirve, Charkop Police Station, Mumbai, is present.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 17 July 2025.

P.C.:

. By consent, stand over to **19 August 2025**. Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)