

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2139 OF 2024

Mehul Ashok Marolia

...Applicant

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4360 OF 2024
IN
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2139 OF 2024**

Yogendra Subhash Singh

...Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:-

Mehul Ashok Marolia

...Applicant

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Kapil Dave, for the Applicant.

Mr. Y.M. Nakhwa, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATED : 9th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :-

. At the request of learned Counsel for the Applicant, stand over to 23rd April, 2026.

2) Ad-interim-relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)